TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Disetronic Licensing AG		03/21/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-68305	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2970884	ULTRAFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6985

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 604-6585

sbaird@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird 225 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

11435.2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0264**

900045315

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Baird	
Signature:	/StephenRBaird/	
Date:	03/29/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of ULTRAFLEX#page1.tif source=Assignment of ULTRAFLEX#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of March 21, 2006 between Disetronic Licensing AG, a Swiss corporation ("Assignor") and Roche Diagnostics GmbH., a German Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all United States right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in and to the trademark identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in and to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,970,884 (hereinafter the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its United States right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in the Mark and Registration;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's United States entire right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in and to the Mark and Registration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all United States right, title, interest, and associated goodwill in and to the Mark and Registration, including without limitation all right, title, and interest in and to all common law rights and associated goodwill in and to the Mark and Registration; all rights of priority therein in any jurisdiction of the United States as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty, or other international convention; and all United States rights, interests, claims, and demands recoverable in law or in equity that it has or may have in profits and damages for past, present, and future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

bpa

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Disetronic Licensing AG

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Claudia Böckstiegel Dr. Antie Buddee

S. Hàssy Susanne Hässy

(by special proxy)

(by special proxy)

(Head Legal Germany) (Legal Counsel)

EXHIBIT A

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

ULTRAFLEX 2,970,884 July 19, 2005

2607358v1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0267